### 900504538 06/28/2019

### 900504538

06/28/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CATALYSTIT Services, Inc.		12/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATALYTE, INC.		
Street Address:	502 S Sharp Street		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3164721	CATALYST
Registration Number:	5076378	CATALYST DEVWORKS
Registration Number:	5076379	
Registration Number:	5357481	CATALYST
Registration Number:	5561914	CATALYTE
Serial Number:	88975256	APTITUDE IS EQUALLY DISTRIBUTED. OPPORTU
Serial Number:	88134212	APTITUDE IS EQUALLY DISTRIBUTED. OPPORTU

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-775-1216

Email:

cmcwhinney@sullivanlaw.com Christopher T. McWhinney

Correspondent Name:

1666 K Street, NW

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher T. McWhinney

SIGNATURE:

/Christopher T. McWhinney/

DATE SIGNED:

06/28/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0434

H \$190,00 3164721

900504538

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CATALYTE, INC.-DE-Miscellaneous#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0435





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CATALYST IT SERVICES,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"CATALYTE, INC." ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018,

AT 2:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

3278015 8320 SR# 20190846489

**RECORDED: 06/28/2019** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J
Authentication: 202227900

Date: 02-08-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0436